FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUG 18

Number

5241
5242

5243
5244
5245
5246
5247
5248
5249

5250
5251

5252

5253
5254

5255
5256

5257
5258

Data Requested

Business Rates
Kennelling Contracts Calderdale

Post Brexit

Next of Kin Public Health Funerals
2013-2018

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Graffiti Reports and Clear up 2008-18
Counter Fraud

Business Rate Credits on account
Grant Ribblesdale Pool

Large Panel System Buildings
ICT Contracts

National Referral Mechanism Children
Missing in Care
Brexit Planning

Waiting Times Adult Social Work

Business Rates
Fireworks

Business Rates
Universal Credit and Housing

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

12
Applicant referred to Calderdale
Council who are responsible for

information not held 2 kennelling in the Calderdale area
3
2
2
information not held 7

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
s14 vexatious or
repeated request
11
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
information not held for social care
1
0 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
information not held for social care
10
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Licence retailers who wish to sell

information not held 16 Fireworks
10
information not held 2



5259

5260

5261

5262
5263

5264
5265

5266
5267

5268

5269

5270

5271
5272

5273

Empty Properties owned by the Council

Traffic Calming

IT Information

Fire Doors
IT Expenditure

Elections
Consultancy Spending

Council Tax and Benefits Service
Market Redevelopment

Executive and Committee
Arrangements
Business Rate Credits on account

Head of Leisure
Max of Ribble Valley

Colliery Spoil Mounds in Proximity to
Network Rail Infrastructure

Contract for Cleaning

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 timescales

15
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

36 timescales

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

37 timescales

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
37 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council for records of
colliery tips and Coal Mining
Authority for location of colliery tips



5274

5275
5276

5277

5278
5279
5280

5281

5282
5283
5284
5285
5286

5287
5288

5289
5290

5291
5292

Care Leavers and Homelessness

Software Audit
Railway Network

Potholes

Japanese Knotweed
Spending on Hotels Homelessness
Housing Stock

Data Protection and Information
Security

Pop Up Brothels

Contaminated Land/Brownfield Site
Planning Applications

Modular off site Construction
Software Audit

Specified Accommodation for Housing
Benefit Purposes

Business Rates

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Housing Stock

Business Rates
Business Rate Credits on account

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for railway
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for highways

5

11
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
social housing following stock

3 transfer 2008.

20
20

13
2
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
social housing following stock
2 transfer 2008.
12



5293

5294

5295
5296

5297

5298
5299
5300
5301
5302
5303

5304
5305

5306
5307

5308

5309
5310
5311
5312
5313
5314
5315

Council Tax Software

Children in Care/Immigration information not held

PRS Music Licence
Redaction Public Documents

Open Voting Register Commercial
Marketing Purposes

Childrens Play Area

Social Housing

Fire Risk Assessors Social Housing
Noise Nuisance and Warnings
Mayors Car and Expenses

Housing from out of the area

information not held

Telephone System data

Staffing structure Revs Bens Housing
temp Staff and software

Copy Inspection Report
Correspondence and Minutes
Whiteacre lane

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

Correspondence and Minutes
Whiteacre lane

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
licensed strip clubs

Temporary Enforcement Roles
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Mayors Car and Expenses

Tower Blocks

Business Rates

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
30 timescales
1 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
services
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales

1

U100 O © 00 p

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

7

18
0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
33 timescales

WO oO-—+0O0

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 timescales



5316

5317

5318
5319

Business Rate Credits on account

Library Loan Stats

HMOs
Artwork Owned By the Council

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for library services
1
2


















