## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUG 18

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5241 5242	Business Rates Kennelling Contracts Calderdale			12 Applicant referred to Calderdale Council who are responsible for
5243 5244	Post Brexit Next of Kin Public Health Funerals	information not held	I	2 kennelling in the Calderdale area 3
5245 5246 5247	2013-2018 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Graffiti Reports and Clear up 2008-18 Counter Fraud	information not held		2 2 7 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
5248	Business Rate Credits on account	s14 vexatious or		not available within statutory timescales
		repeated request	t	
5249 5250 5251	Grant Ribblesdale Pool Large Panel System Buildings ICT Contracts			11 17 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
5252	National Referral Mechanism Children Missing in Care	information not held	I	timescales 1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care
5253 5254	Brexit Planning Waiting Times Adult Social Work			1 0 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
5255 5256	Business Rates Fireworks	information not held		for social care 10 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for Licence retailers who wish to sell
5257	Business Rates	information not held		16 Fireworks 10
5258	Universal Credit and Housing	information not held		2

5259	Empty Properties owned by the Council	
5260	Traffic Calming	
5261	IT Information	information not held
5262 5263	Fire Doors IT Expenditure	
5264 5265	Elections Consultancy Spending	
5266 5267	Council Tax and Benefits Service Market Redevelopment	
5268 5269	Executive and Committee Arrangements Business Rate Credits on account	
5270	Head of Leisure	s14 vexatious or repeated request
5271 5272	Max of Ribble Valley Colliery Spoil Mounds in Proximity to Network Rail Infrastructure	information not held

5273 Contract for Cleaning

## 1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory 22 timescales 15 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales 1 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory 36 timescales 0 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory 37 timescales

## REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory 37 timescales

## 2

1

0

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council for records of colliery tips and Coal Mining Authority for location of colliery tips 21

5274	Care Leavers and Homelessness		1	Applicant referr
5275	Software Audit	information not held	3	for social care
5276	Railway Network	information not held		Applicant referr County Council for railway
5277	Potholes	information not held	C	Applicant referr County Council ) for highways
5278	Japanese Knotweed		5	
5279	Spending on Hotels Homelessness		11	l
5280	Housing Stock			Applicant referr Homes who are
				social housing f
5281	Data Protection and Information	information not held s21 Information	Ċ	3 transfer 2008.
5201	Security	reasonably accessible		
		to the applicant by		
		other means		
5282	Pop Up Brothels	information not held	1	I
5283	Contaminated Land/Brownfield Site		20	
5284	Planning Applications		20	
5285	Modular off site Construction		4	1
5286	Software Audit	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
5287	Specified Accommodation for Housing	repeated request		
0-01	Benefit Purposes		5	5
5288	Business Rates		13	3
5289	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
5290	Housing Stock			Applicant referr Homes who are
		information not held	2	social housing f transfer 2008.
5291	Business Rates		12	
5292	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) -		
		Prevention and		
		Detection of Crime		

1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care
3	
_	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for railway Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for social housing following stock transfer 2008.
3	
1 20 20	
4	
5 13 2	Applicant referred to Opprovi
	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for social housing following stock

5293	Council Tax Software		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 30 timescales
5294	Children in Care/Immigration	information not held	1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens services
5295	PRS Music Licence		5
5296	Redaction Public Documents		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
5007			22 timescales
5297	Open Voting Register Commercial		14
5298	Marketing Purposes Childrens Play Area		8
5298 5299	Social Housing		9
5300	Fire Risk Assessors Social Housing		0
5301	Noise Nuisance and Warnings	information not held	8
5302	Mayors Car and Expenses		5
5303	Housing from out of the area		REASON FOR DELAY: Not
	-		received response to our Request
5304	Telephone System data		7
5305	Staffing structure Revs Bens Housing		
	temp Staff and software		18
5306	Copy Inspection Report		0
5307	Correspondence and Minutes		<b>REASON FOR DELAY: Information</b>
	Whiteacre lane		not available within statutory
			33 timescales
5308	Correspondence and Minutes	s14 vexatious or	
5309	Whiteacre lane Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	repeated request	0
5309 5310	licensed strip clubs		0 0
5310	Temporary Enforcement Roles		1
5312	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0
5313	Mayors Car and Expenses		0
5314	Tower Blocks		3
5315	Business Rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory 21 timescales

5316	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	
		Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	
5317	Library Loan Stats	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			2 for library services
5318	HMOs		1
5319	Artwork Owned By the Council		2









